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FL Coral Gabbsj\/\/‘.em

CITY OF CORAL GABLES

CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100

Before the Code Enforcement Board S
S T e

Summons to Appear
The City of Coral Gables o At

Vs
YOHANDEL RUIZ / DANIEL ZAVALA
25 CAMPINA CT

io #: 0341050500140
MIAMI FL 331341814 C za g , Bo Folio

You, as the Owner and/or Occupant of the premises at:

25 CAMPINA CT PB 10-12
CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

are in violation of the followi

Ng sections and subject to Section 101-107 of the City Code of the City of Cora|
Gables by:

City Code - Chapter 105, section 105

WWP without a permit
H= Wovgd fence l’:ustalled Wwithout a permit,

The following steps should be taken to correct the Violation:
Remedy: Obtain permit or remove fence,

As a result of the above violation(s), a co

226 EIBIC S section 105.1. Work done Without 3 permit,

mplaint has been filed agaj

gainst yoy and yoy are herep
to appear before the Code Enforcement Boarg fora hearing on /4 7/2021 B i y “ianded
the g%mmission Chambers, located on the second floor of: g i

City Hall
405 Biltmore Way
Coral Gables, Florida 33134

This is your notice to appear at sajd time and place. Fajlyre to do so wjj i

absentia. An administrative fee 0f $108.75 will pe assessed at the time' o;eysolf,': ;:let: S being hearg in
ring.

Please be advised that if Someone wijll be attending the hearin,

power of attorney from you at the fime of the hearing. SR behalf he or she must Provide 5

If this notice pertains to failure to maintain 3 historjc Structure

» Please pe adviseq that:
¢ Youmay be Subject to Substantiz| fines th
) at
. F:rl: n;la.aytal§o bte required to repair or restor, n‘:a lr:i(;t Hgateq
. € historic structyre is all i il
L owed etenorate to th e

o the City Code requires

o the Property

|

3



http://www.docu-track.com/buy/
http://www.docu-track.com/buy/
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FL,Coral Gables,\West Flagler

CITY OF CORAL GABLES

‘* CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100

05/18/2021

Before the Code Enforcement Board
in and for the City of Coral Gables 53 7108 2133 3932 5958 3589

Dade County, Florida RER s
mmons to ApPp
i Case #: CE281150-101118

The City of Coral Gables
Vs
YOHANDEL RUIZ / DANIEL ZAVALA

25 CAMPINA CT E Folio #: 0341050500140
MIAMI FL 331341811 c : 3 o

You, as the Owner and/or Occupant of the premises at:

25 CAMPINA CT PB 10-12
CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

are in violation of the following sections and subject to Section 101-107 of the City Code of the City of Coral
Gables by:

City Code - Chapter 105, section 105-26, F.B.C. - section 105.1. Work done without a permit.

WWP without a permit
I.E. Wood fence installed without a permit.

The following steps should be taken to correct the violation:
Remedy: Obtain Permit or remoye fence.
As a result of the above Violation(s), a complaint has been filed against you and

to appear before the Code Enforcement Bo Yyou are herep
the Commission Chambers, locateq on the :S:gz'daﬂngz;‘_g on 8/17/2021 at 8:30 am in YSSiinanded

City Hall
405 Biltmore Way
Coral Gables, Florida 33134

This is your notice to g i
> PpPear at sajq time i
o and plac, i
absentia. An administratiye fee of $10g 75 willpbe :ssFeas”sut:l ‘ai ?r? Pl e
€ time of

atter be; :
Your hearing. " °€iNg hearq i,

Please be advised that i S

Power of attorney from yo Omeone wij| be attendjj
aj

% n D
U atthe time of the he m.:;gthe hearing on your behajs

If this notice Pertains to failure to Maintain g p;
a Istorj
Y i

Ou ma ' Subject to i ay n
J y b' bj Substantia) fin ot he
. wkto " Tines thay y Mitigatey

: Ifotu malytarsio bter etqur"eid tl(: repair or restore the h'st(o c siti“ct e
L "’ Sto, € Structure jg alloweq ¢, deterjg, the HC str .
; lorate to the o s

demolisp, Point wp,

© the City ¢

de requi,
3PPropria oS thatyo,, |,
o the Fone e stzucmre‘. and ©place the strug
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